10 Tax expenses (including Deferred Tax) (86.58)   (207.73)   (113.42)   (294.31)   (287.32)   (539.81)

11 Net Profit/Loss from ordinacy activies after tax 41.47   (6.76)   (420.80)   12.67   (809.71)   (1,174.92)

12 Extraordinary items (net of tax expenses) (13.31)

13 Net Profit/Loss for the period 41.47   (6.76)   (420.80)   12.67   (809.71)   (1,161.61)

14 Paid-up equity share capital (Rs.10/-each) 2,633.00   2,633.00   2,633.00   2,633.00   2,633.00   2,633.00

15 Reserves excluding Revaluation reserves 1,240.19   1,168.80   1,441.25   1,240.19   1,441.25   1,227.53

16 Earnings per share (Basic & Diluted)

a) Before Extraordinary Items 0.16   (0.03)   (1.60)   0.05   (3.08)   (4.46)

b) After Extraordinary Items 0.16   (0.03)   (1.60)   0.05   (3.08)   (4.41)

A PARTICULARS OF SHARE HOLDING

1 Public shareholding

   -Number of shares 1,25,44,325   1,25,44,325   1,25,53,956   1,25,44,325   1,25,53,956   1,25,44,325

   -Purcentage of shareholding 47.64   47.64   47.68   47.64   47.68   47.64

2 Promotors and promoter group Shareholding

a) Pledged/Encumbered

   -Number of shares 1,12,71,752   1,12,71,752   1,12,71,752   1,12,71,752   1,12,71,752   1,12,71,752
   -Percentage of shares (as a % of the total

   shareholding of promoter and promoter group) 81.76   81.76   81.82 81.76   81.82 81.76
   -Percentage of shares (as a % of the total

   share capital of the company) 42.81   42.81   42.81   42.81   42.81   42.81

b) Non encumbered

   -Number of shares 25,13,923   25,13,923   25,04,292   25,13,923   25,04,292   25,13,923
   -Percentage of shares (as a % of the total

   shareholding of promoter and promoter group) 18.24   18.24   18.18   18.24   18.18   18.24
   -Percentage of shares (as a % of the total

   share capital of the company) 9.55   9.55   9.51   9.55   9.51   9.55

B INVESTOR COMPLAINTS :

Pending at the beginning of the quarter :  Nil :  Nil

Disposed of during the quarter :  Nil :  Nil

Notes

1. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and taken on record by the Board of Directors on 07.02.13.

2. Figures for the previous periods have been regrouped, wherever necessary, to conform to the current period's classification.

3. No provision for Income Tax has been made in view of the fact that the management perceives that there will

   not be tax liability under Income Tax Act,1961.

4.There are no impairment of assets in terms of AS 28 issued by the ICAI.